



2016 FEES

Fee Schedule

Basketball Queensland Registration (1/1 - 31/12)					
U10's:	\$27.50		Due to significant registration system changes for 2016, the BQ fee will be charged separately and only charged		
Junior		\$57.40			
Senior		\$57.40	once upon initial registration.		
Ipswich Bask	etball Playe	r Registration Fee	S		
Senior (18 & over)		Full Year (1/1 - 31/12)	\$102.60		
		Per Season (S1 Feb-June; S2 July - Dec)	\$51.30		
Junior (U12 - U18s)		Full Year (1/1 - 31/12)	\$82.60		
		Per Season (S1 Feb-June; S2 July - Dec)	\$41.30		
U8s & U10s		Full Year (1/1 - 31/12)	\$62.50		
		Per Season (S1 Feb-June; S2 July - Dec)	\$31.25		
* Manual processing fees of \$20 are incurred for any over the counter payments due to the complexities and time required by staff to process these payments.					
PLEASE NOTE : Fox Sporting Pulse fees (3.9%) are now invoiced separately to fees and payable by the player upon registration.					

Examples:

1. A junior player wishes to PAY UPFRONT for the full year

BQ Fee:	\$57.40
IBA Fee:	\$82.60
Fox Sports Pulse fee:	\$5.46
Total:	\$145.46

2. A junior player wishes to play both seasons but wants to PAY PER SEASON

Season 1

Season 2

Total:	\$104.16	
Pulse fee:	 Ф Э Э Э Э Э Э Э Э Э Э	
Fox Sports	\$5.46	
IBA Fee: S1	\$41.30	
BQ Fee:	\$57.40	

IBA Fee: S2	\$41.30
Fox Sports	\$5.46
Pulse fee:	φ3.40
Total:	\$46.76

3. A junior player plays in Season 1 OR Season 2 ONLY

BQ Fee:	\$57.40
IBA Fee: S1	\$41.30
Fox Sports Pulse fee:	\$5.46
Total:	\$104.16

2016 COURT FEES (per game)		
PREMIER LEAGUE SENIORS	\$80 \$80	
JUNIORS	\$70	
U10s	\$45	
U8s	\$40	

PLEASE BE ADVISED: COURT FEES ARE TO BE PAID IN FULL AT THE OFFICE PRIOR TO TAKING THE COURT. ONLY ONE TRANSACTION PER TEAM. NO SPLIT PAYMENTS

TEAM NOMINATION FEES (Per Season)			
SENIORS – TEAM BOND	\$140		
SENIORS	\$20		
JUNIORS	\$20		
U10s	\$20		
U8s	\$20		